O7-08-1998 R R R R R R R R R	Man 1-1-98			EIVED	
Tab satings = = = V To the Honorable Commissione: 100755799 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 3. Name and address. 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature		07-08-19	ag :R SHEET		
To the Honorable Commissioner 100755799 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Graver Water Systems, Inc. Individual(s)	'	1 18818: 11811 #BIT BBIT 18811 1888 BITS BUT 1881	11 V D()	Patent and Drademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Graver Water Systems, Inc. Individual(s)	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼ U ▼	
Name: Agualytics, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 7 Powder Born Drive	To the Honorable Commissioner	10075579	g re attached original d	documents or copy the eof.	
Internal Address: Internal Add	Name of conveying party(ies):	· -	2. Name and address of rec	elving party(les)	
Individual(s)	Graver Water Systems, Inc.		Name: Aqualytics,	Inc.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership City Marren State: NJ Zip 07059–519 City Marren State: NJ Zip 07059–519 City Marren State: NJ Zip 07059–519 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Association General Partnership Limited Partnership City Marren Chango of Name Chan			Internal Address:	THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Citer	☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Association □ Corporation State DeLaware □ Other □ Other □ Additional number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) □ Trademark Application No.(s) □ Trademark Application No.(s) □ Trademark Application No.(s) □ Trademark Registration No.(s) □ Tradem			City; warren	State: My ZID: 0.023-213	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment			☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association	The state of the s	
## Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name Hassigners for downled 5 in the United States a demands: representative passignation of alliacines of a content of the Content from assignment in the State States in the United States and remains of a content from assignment in the State States in the United States and remains of a content from assignment in the State States in the United States and remains of a content from assignment in the State States in the United States and remains of a content from assignment in the State States in the United States in the United States and remains of a content of application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No	W. Analananan	573 A.A.	Limited Partnership		
Other Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street 200 NOT USE THIS SPACE 200 Not Use Signature 200			Other		
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/604,845 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	• •		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/604,845 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Ryan Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Enclosed 30 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional number of papilications and registrations involved: □ 1 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: □ 1	Execution Date: June 26, 1998	3	i e	-	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Ryan Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe Final Number of applications and registrations involved: 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Ryan Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 C	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration	n No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Ryan	74/604,845		, may 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas W. Ryan		Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes Li No		
Name: Thomas W. Ryan Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 18–2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP 60601 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC:481 40.00 0F 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature		,	1	, , =	
Internal Address: Rudnick & Wolfe City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP	Name: Thomas W. Ryan				
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature 203 N. LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE June 30, 1998	Internal Address: Rudnick &	~ 1.1. · ~ 16		\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 203 N. LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 CARRELIE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature Date			☐ Enclosed		
8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 7/06/1998 SSMITH 0000000 74604845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature			Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
8. Deposit account number: 18-2284 City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 7/06/1998 SSMITH 0000000 74604845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature	Street Address: 203 N. LaSa	ılle Street			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE June 30, 1998 Signature Date			8. Deposit account number:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing ONOT USE THIS SPACE A0.00 0F DO NOT USE THIS SPACE A0.00 0F June 30, 1998 Signature Date			18-2284		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 0F 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 0F Signature			(Attach dupilcate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature Date			E THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Ryan Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Thomas W. Ryan			June 30, 1998	
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of versa include:	•	Date Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between Graver Water Systems, Inc., a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 7

Powder Horn Drive, Warren, New Jersey 07059 ("Assignor") and Aqualytics, Inc., a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of

business located at 7 Powder Horn Drive, Warren, New Jersey 07059("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S.

Trademark Application No. 74/604,845 for the trademark "AQUALYTICS" and all the goodwill

associated therewith ("Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and

to the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for of good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and

conveys to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark,

including, but not limited to: the application; the registration of the Trademark; the renewal

of such registration; all goodwill associated therewith: any and all rights and entitlements

associated therewith; all income, royalties, or other payments now or hereafter due or payable

with respect to the Trademark; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements

1113/461906-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0941 thereof and the right to recover damages or other payments for infringements thereof: all said right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

GRAVER WATER SEPARATIONS, INC.

Rv	٠	
Dy.	٠	
-		

Robert C. Gluth

Vice President and Treasurer

State	of	Illinois)	
)	SS.

County of Cook

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26thday of

June , 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 07/01/1998

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JANIS L. MEYER
Notary Public. State of Illinois
My Commission Expires May 1, 2000

1113/461906-01